US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cn
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sg
UK
Taiwan
China

full reel).
  	 B	=	Less than full reel. In an effort to simplify our part
numbering system, Coilcraft is eliminating the need
for multiple packaging codes. When ordering, simply
change the last letter of your part number from B to C.
2.	 Frequency at which the differential mode attenuation equals 3 dB
3.	 Inductance shown for each winding, measured at 10 kHz, 0.1 Vrms,
0 Adc on an Agilent/HP 4263B LCR meter or equivalent.
4.	 Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient. This
information is for reference only and does not represent absolute maxi-
mum ratings.
5.	 DCR is specified per winding.
6.	 Isolation (hipot) measured for two seconds.
7.	 Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
Typical Attenuation
Typical Impedance versus Frequency
Dimensions are in
inches
mm
Internal code
Dot indicates pin 1
1 2
4 3
0.370
9,4
max
0.189
4,8
max
0.004 / 0,10
0.10
2,54
0.289
7,35
0.112
2,85
0.047
1,2
Recommended
Land Pattern
1
0.10 ±0.004
2,54 ±0,10
0.220
5,6
max
0.020
0,50
XXXX
Y
7584-AL
0.295
7,5
max
34
21
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our website for latest information.
US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cn
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sg
UK
Taiwan

full reel).
	 B	=	Less than full reel. In an effort to simplify our part
numbering system, Coilcraft is eliminating the need
for multiple packaging codes. When ordering, simply
change the last letter of your part number from B to C.
2.	 Frequency at which the differential mode attenuation equals 3 dB
3.	 Inductance shown for each winding, measured at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms,
0 Adc on an Agilent/HP 4263B LCR meter or equivalent.
4.	 Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient. This
information is for reference only and does not represent absolute maxi-
mum ratings.
5.	 DCR is specified per winding.
6.	 Isolation (hipot) measured for two seconds.
7.	 Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
Typical Attenuation
Typical Impedance versus Frequency
Dimensions are in
inches
mm
34
21
50
35
40
45
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
A
tt
en
u
at
io
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
0.1
1
10
Im
p
ed
an
ce
 (
kO
h
m
)
0.1 1 10010
Frequency (MHz)
0.1 1 10010
Differential mode
Common mode
5100-AL
0.098 ±0.004
2,5 ±0,10
0.098
2,5
0.024 ±0.004
0,60 ±0,10
0.370

full reel).
	 B	=	Less than full reel. In an effort to simplify our part
numbering system, Coilcraft is eliminating the need
for multiple packaging codes. When ordering, simply
change the last letter of your part number from B to C.
2.	 Frequency at which the differential mode attenuation equals 3 dB
3.	 Inductance shown for each winding, measured at 10 kHz, 0.1 Vrms,
0 Adc on an Agilent/HP 4263B LCR meter or equivalent.
4.	 Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient. This
information is for reference only and does not represent absolute maxi-
mum ratings.
5.	 DCR is specified per winding.
6.	 Isolation (hipot) measured for two seconds.
7.	 Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
Typical Attenuation
Typical Impedance versus Frequency
Dimensions are in
inches
mm
32
41
0.10 ±0.004
2,54 ±0,10
0.370
9,4
0.193
4,9
0.217
5,5
max
max
max
0.295
7,5
max
0.004 / 0,10
Internal code
Dot indicates
pin 1
2 3
1 4
0.020
0,50